
AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING of THE HOLTVILLE CITY COUNCIL

121 WEST FIFTH STREET - HOLTVILLE, CALIFORNIA

 Mike Goodsell, Mayor  George Morris, City Treasurer Alex Silva, Fire Chief 

 Michael Pacheco, Mayor Pro Tem  Nick Wells, City Manager Damian Martinez, Police Chief 

 Murray Anderson, Council Member  Chandler Sinclair, Finance Supervisor Jack Holt, City Engineer

 John Munger, Council Member  Steve Walker, City Attorney Jeorge Galvan, City Planner

 Vanessa Ramirez, Council Member  Yvette Rios, City Clerk

THIS IS A PUBLIC MEETING  

which may invade an individual's personal privacy are not permitted.

CITY COUNCIL

MEETING CONVENED - 5:30
CLOSED SESSION PUBLIC COMMENTS: This is the time for the public to address the City Council on any item 
appearing on the Closed Session agenda for this meeting. 

ADJOURN TO CLOSED SESSION

(Government Code Section 54957.6)
Agency Negotiator: City Manager/City Attorney

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT:
(Government Code Section 54957)
City Manager Evaluation
Evaluation Criteria

RECONVENE OPEN SESSION - 6:00 PM
PLEDGE of ALLEGIANCE: 

EXECUTIVE SESSION ANNOUNCEMENTS: 
Robert Amparano

Imperial Valley 9/11 Stair Climb Committee

GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENTS: The public may address the City Council on any item that DOES NOT appear
on the agenda for this meeting within the purview of the City Council.

Monday, July 28, 2025

The Holtville City Council values your input if there is an issue on which you wish to be heard, for both items listed on the agenda and
for items of general concern. The Mayor reserves the right to place a limit on each person's comments. Any public comments must
include the individual's name and address for the record. Personal attacks on individuals and/or comments which are slanderous or

PRESENTATION:

CONFERENCE WITH LABOR NEGOTIATORS:

INVOCATION:

CITY CLERK RE: Verification of Posting of the Agenda Friday, July 25, 2025



CONSENT AGENDA:

a. Approval of the Minutes from the Regular Meeting of Monday, June 23, 2025.
b. Current Demands #48238 through #48321.

REPORTS of OFFICERS, COMMISSIONS, COMMITTEES and COMMUNIQUES:

UNFINISHED BUSINESS: None

NEW BUSINESS:
# a. Discussion/Related Action Regarding Sponsorship of the 9/11 Memorial Stair Climb

Nick Wells, City Manager

# b. Discussion/Related Action to Adopt RESOLUTION #25-21 Authorizing to Advertise
Invitation for Bids - Pedestrian and Bicycle Improvements on Ninth between Melon Road and 
Olive Avenue Jeorge Galvan, City Planner

# c. Discussion/Related Action to Adopt RESOLUTION #25-22 Approving the 
Extension of Sewer Services Outside of City Limits to the Property Located at 
1670 Alamo Road (APN 045-080-020) Nick Wells, City Manager

INFORMATION ONLY:

a. Discussion Only to Review Audited Financial Statements for Fiscal Year 2023-24 as 
prepared by auditors from Moss, Levy & Hartzheim.

STAFF REPORTS
a. City Manager Report - Nick Wells
b. Finance Supervisor - Chandler Sinclair
c. Fire Chief - Alex Silva Not Submitted
d. Water/Wastewater Supervisor - Frank Cornejo
e. Public Works Foreman - Alex Chavez
f. Building Inspector - Raylene Tapiceria
g. Fire Prevention Officer - Francisco Hernandez Not Submitted

Items for Future Meetings:

ADJOURNMENT: 
I, Yvette Rios, City Clerk of the City of Holtville, California, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing agenda was duly posted
at Holtville City Hall and on the City of Holtville's website (www.Holtville.ca.gov) on Friday, July 25, 2025.

07/28/25

1.
The items on the Consent Agenda are to be approved without comment. Should any Council Member or member of the public wish to

discuss any item, they may request that the item be removed from the Consent Agenda and placed on the NEW Business agenda. 

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.



 MEETING DATE:

THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF  ITEM NUMBER

 CITY MANAGER

 FINANCE MANAGER

 CITY ATTORNEY

The Regular Meeting of the Holtville City Council was held on Monday, June 23, 2025, at 5:30 pm
in the Civic Center. Mayor Mike Goodsell was present, as were Council Members Murray Anderson,
John Munger, Mike Pacheco, and Vanessa Ramirez. Also present were Finance Supervisor 
Chandler Sinclair, Fire Chief Alex Silva, City Treasurer George Morris, City Attorney Steve Walker,
City Manager Nick Wells, and City Clerk Yvette Rios.

CITY COUNCIL CLOSED SESSION MEETING CALLED TO ORDER:
The Closed Session meeting was called to order at 5:30 PM. by Mayor Mike Goodsell.
CONFERENCE WITH LABOR NEGOTIATORS:
(Government Code Section 54957.6)
Agency Negotiator: City Manager/City Attorney
No Reportable Action Taken
PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT:
(Government Code Section 54957)
City Manager Evaluation
Evaluation Criteria

CITY COUNCIL OPEN SESSION MEETING CALLED TO ORDER:
Mayor Goodsell called the Open Session meeting to order at 6:10 PM.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Mr. Munger led the Pledge of Allegiance.

INVOCATION: The Invocation was given by Mr. Goodsell.

CITY CLERK RE: VERIFICATION OF POSTING OF AGENDA: 
City Clerk Yvette Rios verified that the agenda was duly posted on Thursday, June 19, 2025.

EXECUTIVE SESSION ANNOUNCEMENTS: 
Mr. Walker reported that there was no reportable action from the Closed Session.

RECOGNITION: Holtville Little League Girls 8-10 Softball Team
Julie Browning, President

Julie Browning, President of the Holtville Little League, expressed her gratitude to the Council
for their assistance in the restoration of the parks, which has allowed them to begin hosting
games. Ms. Browning introduced the Girls 8-10 Softball team and coaches for recognition. 
She explained that the team is the first in District 22 to go on to compete at the state level.

GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENTS:
Laura Goodsell, Holtville representative for the Imperial Valley Health Care District Initial Board of
Directors, came to update the Council regarding the unified health care district. She was happy to report
good news; a joint powers agreement was approved between IVHD and UCSD. The board has a meeting 
this Thursday where she hopes an asset transfer agreement will be approved with ECRMC.

1. CITY COUNCIL CONSENT AGENDA: Ms. Ward

a. Approval of the Minutes from the Regular Meeting of Tuesday, June 10, 2025.
b. Current Demands #48160 through #48237

7/28/25
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Monday, June 23, 2025



A motion was made by Mr. Anderson and seconded by Mr. Pacheco to approve the Consent
Agenda as presented. The motion passed in the form of a roll call vote.

AYES:             Anderson, Munger, Pacheco, Ramirez, Goodsell
NOES:   None 
ABSENT:  None
ABSTAIN:   None

REPORTS OF OFFICERS, COMMISSIONS, COMMITTEES, AND COMMUNIQUES:
Ms. Rios reported that she has an IVRMA TAC meeting this Thursday and reviewed recent activity

with social media and community engagement, including informational TikToks and TextMyGov alerts.

Mr. Wells reported that he attended the IV Economic Summit last week at the Cambria Hotel
where he could network and discuss valley topics like lithium. He reported that project scoring was
completed with ICTC with the involvement of Ms. Sinclair. 

Mr. Walker reported that he attended an ALUC meeting in the place of Mr. Goodsell.

Mrs. Ramirez apologized for her recent absence and expressed appreciation for support for her mom.
Recently she has taken her kids to visit the public pool and to walk at the Holtville Wetlands. 

Mr. Anderson shared that he has been recovering from a health issue and had nothing to report. 

Mr. Pacheco, Mr. Munger, and Mr. Morris had nothing to report. 

Chief Silva reported that the department has officially switched vendors for reporting software
and listed upcoming community events related to Independence day and trainings for his department. 

Ms. Sinclair reported that she attended the ICTC meeting where imperial valley projects were
scored for funding from SCAG. She will attend the ICTC TAC meeting on Thursday.

Mayor Goodsell reported on the SCAG Executive Administration Committee meeting he attended
where plans for the upcoming year were outlined. 

2. UNFINISHED BUSINESS: 
a. Discussion/Related Action to Adopt RESOLUTION #25-10 Authorizing an Agreement 
with SitelogiQ to Analyze and Design Energy Efficiency Strategies and Solutions for 
City Buildings and Facilities Nick Wells, City Manager

Mr. Wells explained that this item was tabled in April, where the Council decided to revisit the item
at a later date. The item was presented again at the previous meeting earlier in the month, where the
motion to approve the agreement failed. Procedurally, he presented the item again at the request of 
some of the members of the Council. Present to help address concerns of the Council was Josh Steeber
from SitelogiQ. Mr. Wells and Mr. Steeber reviewed a projection of potential costs to be saved after
implementing strategies and solutions designed by SitelogiQ. They both explained that beginning
a full analysis will help ensure the eligibility for grant funding that is hoped to be accessed by this program. 

A motion was made by Mr. Munger and seconded by Mr. Goodsell to approve the action as presented. 
The motion failed in the form of a roll call vote.

AYES:             Anderson, Munger, Pacheco, Ramirez, Goodsell
NOES:   None 
ABSENT:  None
ABSTAIN:   None

3. NEW BUSINESS:

a. Discussion/Related Action to Adopt RESOLUTION #25-19 Establishing an
Appropriations Limit for the 2025-26 Fiscal Year Nick Wells, City Manager



Mr. Wells explained that the Gann limit is the maximum amount of taxes that a City can levy on its
citizens and prohibits a significant raise in local taxes. The limit last year was 5.28M and 6.08M this
year. The previous year the City did not impose the full limit and was able to raise this amount. 

A motion was made by Mr. Pacheco and seconded by Mr. Munger to approve the action as presented.
The motion passed in the form of a roll call vote.

AYES:             Anderson, Munger, Pacheco, Ramirez, Goodsell
NOES:   None 
ABSENT:  None
ABSTAIN:   None

b. Discussion/Related Action to Adopt RESOLUTION #25-20 Adopting a Budget for
the 2025-26 Fiscal Year Nick Wells, City Manager

Mr. Wells delineated projected revenue and expenditures of the general fund and water, sewer, and 
trash enterprises. After analyzing and planning, the finance department project to be $57k over budget
for the 2025-26 FY General Fund and $83k negative for the water enterprise. The sewer and trash
enterprises are projected to have a positive net income. Mr. Wells noted that these projections are
always conservatively calculated in regards to revenue and expenses. 

A motion was made by Mr. Pacheco and seconded by Mr. Anderson to approve the action as presented.
The motion passed in the form of a roll call vote.

AYES:             Anderson, Munger, Pacheco, Ramirez, Goodsell
NOES:   None 
ABSENT:  None
ABSTAIN:   None

4. INFORMATION ONLY: None

5. STAFF REPORTS:
a. City Manager Report - Nick Wells Mr. Wells summarized updates with ongoing projects.

b. Finance Supervisor - Chandler Sinclair Not Submitted
c. Fire Chief - Alex Silva
d. Water/Wastewater Consultant - Frank Cornejo 
e. Public Works Supervisor - Alex Chavez

6. Items for Future Meetings:  

7. ADJOURNMENT: There being no further business to come before the Council, 
Mayor Goodsell adjourned the meeting at 7:31 PM.

Mike Goodsell, Mayor

Yvette Rios, City Clerk



      
  



City of Holtville Check Register - DETAILS REPORT Page:     1

Live 4.17.2022 Check Issue Dates: 6/18/2025 - 7/23/2025 Jul 23, 2025  08:18AM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description

Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

48238

06/30/2025 48238 ACE HARDWARE F19458 10-22080-4420 21.53 21.53 PRESSURE GAUGE

06/30/2025 48238 ACE HARDWARE F19558 10-22080-4420 9.47 9.47 SPARK PLUG

06/30/2025 48238 ACE HARDWARE F21017 10-22080-4420 30.12 30.12 BOTTLED WATER

06/30/2025 48238 ACE HARDWARE F21141 10-31150-44210 38.77 38.77 RAKE

06/30/2025 48238 ACE HARDWARE F21201 10-22080-4420 32.30 32.30 TOWELS

06/30/2025 48238 ACE HARDWARE F21646 10-22080-4420 47.39 47.39 FILTERS

06/30/2025 48238 ACE HARDWARE F21792 10-31158-44200 8.61 8.61 AIR FRESHNER

06/30/2025 48238 ACE HARDWARE F22038 10-22080-4420 43.08 43.08 CHARGERS

06/30/2025 48238 ACE HARDWARE F22119 11-31520-44200 29.30 29.30 CABLE TIES

06/30/2025 48238 ACE HARDWARE F22250 10-31140-44200 23.69 23.69 TAPE

06/30/2025 48238 ACE HARDWARE F22329 10-31140-44200 66.93 66.93 BATTERIES

06/30/2025 48238 ACE HARDWARE F22336 11-31530-44200 17.97 17.97 SEALANT

06/30/2025 48238 ACE HARDWARE F22389 10-31150-44200 3.87 3.87 KEYS

06/30/2025 48238 ACE HARDWARE F22782 10-21070-4420 48.48 48.48 DOG FOOD FOR POUND

06/30/2025 48238 ACE HARDWARE F22991 10-22080-4420 113.04 113.04 GLOVES, DRINK MIX

06/30/2025 48238 ACE HARDWARE F23009 10-31158-44200 323.22 323.22 LED LIGHTS

06/30/2025 48238 ACE HARDWARE F23107 10-22080-4420 94.69 94.69 BOTTLED WATER, DRINK MIXES

06/30/2025 48238 ACE HARDWARE F23315 10-31150-44200 52.78 52.78 PAINT SUPPLIES

06/30/2025 48238 ACE HARDWARE F23383 10-31140-44200 27.84 27.84 DRIVE WALL, BATTERIES

06/30/2025 48238 ACE HARDWARE F23477 10-31150-44210 24.77 24.77 MACHETE

06/30/2025 48238 ACE HARDWARE F23537 12-31610-4420 226.08 226.08 CORDSM RAKES, BAGS, TUBES

06/30/2025 48238 ACE HARDWARE F23576 10-22080-4420 35.53 35.53 WOOL PADS, HOOKS, LINSEED OIL

06/30/2025 48238 ACE HARDWARE I54495 12-31610-4420 299.50 299.50 WWTP SUPPLIES

          Total 48238: 1,618.96

48239

06/30/2025 48239 AIRWAVE COMMU 450858 10-22080-4431 591.16 591.16 RADIO BATTERY

          Total 48239: 591.16

48240

06/30/2025 48240 AKESO OCCUPATI EM013038 10-22080-4430 300.00 300.00 PRE EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL

06/30/2025 48240 AKESO OCCUPATI EM017362 10-22080-4430 462.00 462.00 PRE EMPLOYMENT PHYSICAL

          Total 48240: 762.00

48241

06/30/2025 48241 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1543 10-22080-4510 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SERVICES

06/30/2025 48241 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1543 10-12001-4510 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SERVICES

06/30/2025 48241 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1543 10-12003-4510 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SERVICES

06/30/2025 48241 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1543 10-14020-4510 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SERVICES

06/30/2025 48241 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1543 11-31510-45100 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SERVICES

06/30/2025 48241 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1543 12-31620-4510 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SERVICES

06/30/2025 48241 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1543 11-31520-45100 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SERVICES

06/30/2025 48241 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1543 12-31610-4510 90.00 90.00 MANAGEMENT INFO SERVICES

06/30/2025 48241 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1543 10-12003-4520 150.00 150.00 BUILDING PERMIT SYSTEM

06/30/2025 48241 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1543 11-31520-45200 300.00 300.00 WTP CONSULTING

06/30/2025 48241 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1543 12-31610-4520 1,650.00 1,650.00 WWTP CONSULTING

06/30/2025 48241 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1543 10-31158-45200 300.00 300.00 PW CONSULTING

06/30/2025 48241 ALEJANDRO ESTR 1543 10-12001-4520 300.00 300.00 CITY MANAGER CONSULTING

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check

PW
FIRE DEPT

FIRE DEPT

FIRE DEPT

ADMIN



City of Holtville Check Register - DETAILS REPORT Page:     2

Live 4.17.2022 Check Issue Dates: 6/18/2025 - 7/23/2025 Jul 23, 2025  08:18AM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description

Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

          Total 48241: 3,420.00

48242

06/30/2025 48242 AUTO ZONE COM 5648092109 11-31520-44200 19.37 19.37 ARMOR GARDENT BELT

          Total 48242: 19.37

48243

06/30/2025 48243 BABCOCK LABORA CF51412-22 11-31520-44301 19.81 19.81 ALUMINUM

06/30/2025 48243 BABCOCK LABORA CF51414-22 12-31610-4430 33.44 33.44 E.COLI LAB ANALYSIS

06/30/2025 48243 BABCOCK LABORA CF51430-22 12-31610-4430 183.32 183.32 BIOCHEMICAL OXYGEN DEMAND

          Total 48243: 236.57

48244

06/30/2025 48244 BAVCO 331310 11-31530-44200 2,178.78 2,178.78 REPAIR KITS

          Total 48244: 2,178.78

48245

06/30/2025 48245 BLUE SHIELD OF  2516400050 10-13010-4230 618.42 618.42 MEDICAL INSURANCE PREMIUM

06/30/2025 48245 BLUE SHIELD OF  2516400050 10-12001-4230 1,859.82 1,859.82 MEDICAL INSURANCE PREMIUM

06/30/2025 48245 BLUE SHIELD OF  2516400050 10-14020-4230 940.82 940.82 MEDICAL INSURANCE PREMIUM

06/30/2025 48245 BLUE SHIELD OF  2516400050 10-22080-4230 1,290.64 1,290.64 MEDICAL INSURANCE PREMIUM

06/30/2025 48245 BLUE SHIELD OF  2516400050 10-31140-42300 443.17 443.17 MEDICAL INSURANCE PREMIUM

06/30/2025 48245 BLUE SHIELD OF  2516400050 10-12003-4230 1,093.76 1,093.76 MEDICAL INSURANCE PREMIUM

06/30/2025 48245 BLUE SHIELD OF  2516400050 11-31530-42300 191.42 191.42 MEDICAL INSURANCE PREMIUM

06/30/2025 48245 BLUE SHIELD OF  2516400050 11-31510-42300 1,753.77 1,753.77 MEDICAL INSURANCE PREMIUM

06/30/2025 48245 BLUE SHIELD OF  2516400050 12-31610-4230 672.22 672.22 MEDICAL INSURANCE PREMIUM

06/30/2025 48245 BLUE SHIELD OF  2516400050 12-31620-4230 1,861.29 1,861.29 MEDICAL INSURANCE PREMIUM

          Total 48245: 10,725.33

48246

06/30/2025 48246 BORDER TACTICA A216594 10-22080-4314 7.00 7.00 EMBROIDERY

06/30/2025 48246 BORDER TACTICA A217300 10-22080-4314 13.00 13.00 PATCHES, EMBROIDERY

          Total 48246: 20.00

48247

06/30/2025 48247 CALIFORNIA DEPT  665081104 11-31520-44301 5,507.38 5,507.38 GENERATION AND HANDLING FEE  

          Total 48247: 5,507.38

48248

06/30/2025 48248 EUROFINS ENVIR 5500145575 12-31610-4420 150.00 150.00 PAINT FILTER

          Total 48248: 150.00

48249

06/30/2025 48249 EXQUISITE POOL  5982 10-31152-44200 1,279.93 1,279.93 MURIATIC ACID

          Total 48249: 1,279.93

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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City of Holtville Check Register - DETAILS REPORT Page:     3

Live 4.17.2022 Check Issue Dates: 6/18/2025 - 7/23/2025 Jul 23, 2025  08:18AM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description

Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

48250

06/30/2025 48250 FEDERAL EXPRES 8-900-32418 12-31610-4417 164.83 164.83 WWTP POSTAGE

          Total 48250: 164.83

48251

06/30/2025 48251 GREEN DIAMOND  1057 10-13050-4430 640.00 640.00 RESTROOM RENTALS

          Total 48251: 640.00

48252

06/30/2025 48252 HINDERLITER deL SIN050914 10-14020-4430 300.00 300.00 SALES TAX CONTRACT SERVICES

          Total 48252: 300.00

48253

06/30/2025 48253 HOME DEPOT/GE 5081865 10-31150-44200 474.10 474.10 BERMUDA GRASS

06/30/2025 48253 HOME DEPOT/GE 7022687 10-31140-44200 224.25 224.25 BRENTWOOD STREET SUPPLIES

06/30/2025 48253 HOME DEPOT/GE 7081738 10-31150-44200 457.85 457.85 MULCH, GRASS

          Total 48253: 1,156.20

48254

06/30/2025 48254 HUMANA 296346602 10-13010-4225 78.03 78.03 DENTAL INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48254 HUMANA 296346602 10-12001-4225 199.57 199.57 DENTAL INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48254 HUMANA 296346602 10-14020-4225 104.04 104.04 DENTAL INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48254 HUMANA 296346602 10-22080-4225 234.09 234.09 DENTAL INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48254 HUMANA 296346602 10-12003-4225 121.54 121.54 DENTAL INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48254 HUMANA 296346602 10-31140-42250 35.11 35.11 DENTAL INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48254 HUMANA 296346602 11-31530-42250 27.31 27.31 DENTAL INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48254 HUMANA 296346602 11-31510-42250 176.50 176.50 DENTAL INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48254 HUMANA 296346602 12-31610-4225 78.04 78.04 DENTAL INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48254 HUMANA 296346602 12-31620-4225 168.75 168.75 DENTAL INSURANCE

          Total 48254: 1,222.98

48255

06/30/2025 48255 I.C. PUBLIC HEALT 24949 11-31520-44301 295.00 295.00 COLIFORM WATER ANALYSIS

          Total 48255: 295.00

48256

06/30/2025 48256 I.V. FAMILY CARE  3000946 10-22080-4430 300.00 300.00 ANTHONY FLORES

06/30/2025 48256 I.V. FAMILY CARE  3073665 10-22080-4430 300.00 300.00 FERNANDO MOLINA

          Total 48256: 600.00

48257

06/30/2025 48257 IMPERIAL IRRIGAT #9717 JUNE  12-31610-4424 6,339.48 6,339.48 ELECTRIC UTILITIES

          Total 48257: 6,339.48

48258

06/30/2025 48258 IV WATER SPECIA 62025 11-31520-44300 2,325.00 2,325.00 MONTHLY WATER AND WASTEWAT

06/30/2025 48258 IV WATER SPECIA 62025 12-31610-4430 2,325.00 2,325.00 MONTHLY WATER AND WASTEWAT

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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City of Holtville Check Register - DETAILS REPORT Page:     4

Live 4.17.2022 Check Issue Dates: 6/18/2025 - 7/23/2025 Jul 23, 2025  08:18AM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description

Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

          Total 48258: 4,650.00

48259

06/30/2025 48259 JOHN MUNGER SCAG 2025  10-11011-43110 252.00 252.00 SCAG 2025 CONFERENCE

          Total 48259: 252.00

48260

06/30/2025 48260 JOSE HERRERA BOOTS 2024 12-31610-4314 200.00 200.00 JOSE HERRERA WWTP BOOTS

          Total 48260: 200.00

48261

06/30/2025 48261 JOSHUA L. OSUNA 2024-25 BO 11-31520-43140 118.47 118.47 JOSH OSUNA WTP BOOTS 1/2

06/30/2025 48261 JOSHUA L. OSUNA 2024-25 BO 11-31520-43140 69.99 69.99 JOSH OSUNA WTP BOOTS 2/2

          Total 48261: 188.46

48262

06/30/2025 48262 K-C WELDING & R 214587 10-31140-44200 594.13 594.13 CHAIN

          Total 48262: 594.13

48263

06/30/2025 48263 LUIS M. ESTRADA 666 12-31610-4428 660.00 660.00 B10-BARGE CRANE

06/30/2025 48263 LUIS M. ESTRADA 667 12-31610-4430 1,360.00 1,360.00 BACK HOE REPAIRS

          Total 48263: 2,020.00

48264

06/30/2025 48264 MARLIN LEASING  40637207 10-12001-4525 94.45 94.45 PRINTER LEASE

06/30/2025 48264 MARLIN LEASING  40637207 10-13010-4525 94.45 94.45 PRINTER LEASE

06/30/2025 48264 MARLIN LEASING  40637207 10-14020-4525 94.45 94.45 PRINTER LEASE

06/30/2025 48264 MARLIN LEASING  40637207 11-31510-45250 94.45 94.45 PRINTER LEASE

06/30/2025 48264 MARLIN LEASING  40637207 12-31620-4525 94.45 94.45 PRINTER LEASE

          Total 48264: 472.25

48265

06/30/2025 48265 METRON - FARNIE 992401084 11-31530-47950 52,720.00 52,720.00 METERS

          Total 48265: 52,720.00

48266

06/30/2025 48266 MISSIONSQUARE 6558974 10-00000-2026 2,154.59 2,154.59 RETIREMENT PREMIUM

06/30/2025 48266 MISSIONSQUARE 6558974 10-00000-2027 667.72 667.72 RETIREMENT PREMIUM

06/30/2025 48266 MISSIONSQUARE 6558974 10-12001-4240 672.01 672.01 RETIREMENT PREMIUM

06/30/2025 48266 MISSIONSQUARE 6558974 10-14020-4240 255.04 255.04 RETIREMENT PREMIUM

06/30/2025 48266 MISSIONSQUARE 6558974 10-22080-4240 351.81 351.81 RETIREMENT PREMIUM

06/30/2025 48266 MISSIONSQUARE 6558974 10-12003-4240 199.44 199.44 RETIREMENT PREMIUM

06/30/2025 48266 MISSIONSQUARE 6558974 10-21070-4240 42.23 42.23 RETIREMENT PREMIUM

06/30/2025 48266 MISSIONSQUARE 6558974 10-31140-42400 116.25 116.25 RETIREMENT PREMIUM

06/30/2025 48266 MISSIONSQUARE 6558974 10-31150-42400 25.33 25.33 RETIREMENT PREMIUM

06/30/2025 48266 MISSIONSQUARE 6558974 11-31530-42400 17.19 17.19 RETIREMENT PREMIUM

06/30/2025 48266 MISSIONSQUARE 6558974 11-31510-42400 440.71 440.71 RETIREMENT PREMIUM

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check

ADMIN

ADMIN
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City of Holtville Check Register - DETAILS REPORT Page:     5

Live 4.17.2022 Check Issue Dates: 6/18/2025 - 7/23/2025 Jul 23, 2025  08:18AM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description

Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

06/30/2025 48266 MISSIONSQUARE 6558974 11-31520-42400 408.64 408.64 RETIREMENT PREMIUM

06/30/2025 48266 MISSIONSQUARE 6558974 12-31610-4240 466.24 466.24 RETIREMENT PREMIUM

06/30/2025 48266 MISSIONSQUARE 6558974 12-31620-4240 525.08 525.08 RETIREMENT PREMIUM

06/30/2025 48266 MISSIONSQUARE 6968127 10-00000-2029 320.00 320.00 RETIREMENT PREMIUM

          Total 48266: 6,662.28

48267

06/30/2025 48267 NAPA AUTO PARTS 318830 10-31140-44200 46.71 46.71 IMPACT SOCKETS

06/30/2025 48267 NAPA AUTO PARTS 318999 10-31150-44280 106.18 106.18 BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER

06/30/2025 48267 NAPA AUTO PARTS 318999 11-31510-44280 15.17 15.17 BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER

06/30/2025 48267 NAPA AUTO PARTS 318999 12-31620-4428 30.33 30.33 BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER

06/30/2025 48267 NAPA AUTO PARTS 319154 10-31140-44200 46.71- 46.71- IMPACT SOCKETS

          Total 48267: 151.68

48268

06/30/2025 48268 PEOPLEREADY,IN 29171443 12-31610-4140 873.00 873.00 TEMP WORKER WWTP

06/30/2025 48268 PEOPLEREADY,IN 29180861 10-31150-41400 931.20 931.20 TEMP WORKER PARKS

06/30/2025 48268 PEOPLEREADY,IN 29180862 12-31610-4140 873.00 873.00 TEMP WORKER WWTP

06/30/2025 48268 PEOPLEREADY,IN 29188315 10-31150-41400 953.03 953.03 TEMP WORKER PARKS

06/30/2025 48268 PEOPLEREADY,IN 29188316 12-31610-4140 873.00 873.00 TEMP WORKER WWTP

06/30/2025 48268 PEOPLEREADY,IN CF50922-22 11-31520-44301 832.44 832.44 COPPER/LEAD

          Total 48268: 5,335.67

48269

06/30/2025 48269 PITNEY BOWES,IN 1027625681 10-14020-4416 209.01 209.01 SUPPLIES

06/30/2025 48269 PITNEY BOWES,IN 1027625681 11-31510-44160 209.01 209.01 SUPPLIES

06/30/2025 48269 PITNEY BOWES,IN 1027625681 12-31620-4416 209.02 209.02 SUPPLIES

          Total 48269: 627.04

48270

06/30/2025 48270 POOL ELECTRICAL  20812757-00 11-31520-44200 124.02 124.02 SKIMMER BASKET

06/30/2025 48270 POOL ELECTRICAL  21090315-00 10-31152-44200 138.73 138.73 PHOSPHATE REMOVER

06/30/2025 48270 POOL ELECTRICAL  21454322-00 10-31152-44200 502.10 502.10 PHOSPHATE REMOVER

          Total 48270: 764.85

48271

06/30/2025 48271 PURCHASE POWE #9843 JUNE  10-13010-4417 8.36 8.36 POSTAGE

06/30/2025 48271 PURCHASE POWE #9843 JUNE  10-14020-4417 122.12 122.12 POSTAGE

06/30/2025 48271 PURCHASE POWE #9843 JUNE  10-22080-4417 51.02 51.02 POSTAGE

06/30/2025 48271 PURCHASE POWE #9843 JUNE  10-12003-4417 .84 .84 POSTAGE

06/30/2025 48271 PURCHASE POWE #9843 JUNE  10-12001-4417 12.55 12.55 POSTAGE

06/30/2025 48271 PURCHASE POWE #9843 JUNE  12-31620-4417 16.73 16.73 POSTAGE

06/30/2025 48271 PURCHASE POWE #9843 JUNE  11-31510-44170 1,305.62 1,305.62 POSTAGE

          Total 48271: 1,517.24

48272

06/30/2025 48272 QUILL CORPORATI 44426664 10-14020-4416 65.92 65.92 FINANCE DEPT STAMPS

06/30/2025 48272 QUILL CORPORATI 44494915 10-12001-4416 11.89 11.89 HANGING FOLDERS

06/30/2025 48272 QUILL CORPORATI 44494915 10-12003-4416 11.89 11.89 HANGING FOLDERS

06/30/2025 48272 QUILL CORPORATI 44494915 10-14020-4416 11.89 11.89 HANGING FOLDERS
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Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description
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06/30/2025 48272 QUILL CORPORATI 44494915 11-31510-44160 11.88 11.88 HANGING FOLDERS

06/30/2025 48272 QUILL CORPORATI 44494915 12-31620-4416 11.88 11.88 HANGING FOLDERS

06/30/2025 48272 QUILL CORPORATI 44495653 10-12001-4416 15.25 15.25 OFFICE SUPPLIES

06/30/2025 48272 QUILL CORPORATI 44495653 10-12003-4416 15.25 15.25 OFFICE SUPPLIES

06/30/2025 48272 QUILL CORPORATI 44495653 10-14020-4416 15.25 15.25 OFFICE SUPPLIES

06/30/2025 48272 QUILL CORPORATI 44495653 11-31510-44160 15.25 15.25 OFFICE SUPPLIES

06/30/2025 48272 QUILL CORPORATI 44495653 12-31620-4416 15.25 15.25 OFFICE SUPPLIES

          Total 48272: 201.60

48273

06/30/2025 48273 REDDY ICE 1060447560 10-22080-4420 101.82 101.82 ICE

          Total 48273: 101.82

48274

06/30/2025 48274 ROBERT S. NELSO 15268 10-31150-44280 266.54 266.54 COILS, AND DOOR MOTOR

06/30/2025 48274 ROBERT S. NELSO 15268 11-31510-44280 38.08 38.08 COILS, AND DOOR MOTOR

06/30/2025 48274 ROBERT S. NELSO 15268 12-31620-4428 76.15 76.15 COILS, AND DOOR MOTOR

06/30/2025 48274 ROBERT S. NELSO 15298 10-31150-44280 110.88 110.88 BRAKE REPAIRS

06/30/2025 48274 ROBERT S. NELSO 15298 11-31510-44280 15.84 15.84 BRAKE REPAIRS

06/30/2025 48274 ROBERT S. NELSO 15298 12-31620-4428 31.68 31.68 BRAKE REPAIRS

          Total 48274: 539.17

48275

06/30/2025 48275 SIMNSA HEALTH P 140477 10-22080-4230 150.37 150.37 MEDICAL HEALTH INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48275 SIMNSA HEALTH P 140477 10-21070-4230 89.23 89.23 MEDICAL HEALTH INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48275 SIMNSA HEALTH P 140477 10-31140-42300 120.50 120.50 MEDICAL HEALTH INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48275 SIMNSA HEALTH P 140477 10-31150-42300 53.54 53.54 MEDICAL HEALTH INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48275 SIMNSA HEALTH P 140477 11-31510-42300 287.91 287.91 MEDICAL HEALTH INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48275 SIMNSA HEALTH P 140477 11-31520-42300 283.47 283.47 MEDICAL HEALTH INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48275 SIMNSA HEALTH P 140477 12-31610-4230 718.81 718.81 MEDICAL HEALTH INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48275 SIMNSA HEALTH P 140477 12-31620-4230 475.39 475.39 MEDICAL HEALTH INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48275 SIMNSA HEALTH P 140477 10-22080-4225 18.93 18.93 DENTAL HEALTH INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48275 SIMNSA HEALTH P 140477 10-21070-4225 10.58 10.58 DENTAL HEALTH INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48275 SIMNSA HEALTH P 140477 10-31140-42250 11.47 11.47 DENTAL HEALTH INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48275 SIMNSA HEALTH P 140477 10-31150-42250 6.35 6.35 DENTAL HEALTH INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48275 SIMNSA HEALTH P 140477 11-31510-42250 24.28 24.28 DENTAL HEALTH INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48275 SIMNSA HEALTH P 140477 11-31520-42250 18.93 18.93 DENTAL HEALTH INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48275 SIMNSA HEALTH P 140477 12-31610-4225 84.64 84.64 DENTAL HEALTH INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48275 SIMNSA HEALTH P 140477 12-31620-4225 40.87 40.87 DENTAL HEALTH INSURANCE

          Total 48275: 2,395.27

48276

06/30/2025 48276 SUPERIOR READY  9500004328 10-31140-44200 596.25 596.25 BOOM PUMP

          Total 48276: 596.25

48277

06/30/2025 48277 TROJAN TECHNOL 200/36894 12-31610-4784 82,508.76 82,508.76 WWTP UV LIGHTS

          Total 48277: 82,508.76
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Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description
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48278

06/30/2025 48278 USA BLUEBOOK INV0073512 11-31520-44200 2,055.13 2,055.13 FLEXFLO PUMP

06/30/2025 48278 USA BLUEBOOK INV0073528 11-31520-44200 84.48 84.48 INJECTION VALVE

          Total 48278: 2,139.61

48279

06/30/2025 48279 VALLEY TESTING 39352 10-31152-44300 140.70 140.70 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTING

          Total 48279: 140.70

48280

06/30/2025 48280 VISION SERVICE P 823098252 10-13010-4225 12.51 12.51 VISION HEALTH INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48280 VISION SERVICE P 823098252 10-12001-4225 40.45 40.45 VISION HEALTH INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48280 VISION SERVICE P 823098252 10-14020-4225 16.68 16.68 VISION HEALTH INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48280 VISION SERVICE P 823098252 10-12003-4225 20.43 20.43 VISION HEALTH INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48280 VISION SERVICE P 823098252 10-22080-4225 37.53 37.53 VISION HEALTH INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48280 VISION SERVICE P 823098252 10-21070-4225 3.13 3.13 VISION HEALTH INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48280 VISION SERVICE P 823098252 10-31140-42250 9.63 9.63 VISION HEALTH INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48280 VISION SERVICE P 823098252 10-31150-42250 1.88 1.88 VISION HEALTH INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48280 VISION SERVICE P 823098252 11-31530-42250 2.50 2.50 VISION HEALTH INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48280 VISION SERVICE P 823098252 11-31510-42250 39.29 39.29 VISION HEALTH INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48280 VISION SERVICE P 823098252 11-31520-42250 32.53 32.53 VISION HEALTH INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48280 VISION SERVICE P 823098252 12-31610-4225 32.94 32.94 VISION HEALTH INSURANCE

06/30/2025 48280 VISION SERVICE P 823098252 12-31620-4225 42.40 42.40 VISION HEALTH INSURANCE

          Total 48280: 291.90

48281

06/30/2025 48281 VISUAL EDGE IT, I 24AR274087 10-12001-4416 54.10 54.10 PRINTER

06/30/2025 48281 VISUAL EDGE IT, I 24AR274087 10-13010-4416 54.10 54.10 PRINTER

06/30/2025 48281 VISUAL EDGE IT, I 24AR274087 10-14020-4416 54.10 54.10 PRINTER

06/30/2025 48281 VISUAL EDGE IT, I 24AR274087 11-31510-44160 54.10 54.10 PRINTER

06/30/2025 48281 VISUAL EDGE IT, I 24AR274087 12-31620-4416 54.10 54.10 PRINTER

          Total 48281: 270.50

48282

06/30/2025 48282 WALKER & DRISKI 14640 10-16026-4430 1,665.00 1,665.00 ATTORNEY FEES

          Total 48282: 1,665.00

48283

06/30/2025 48283 WYMORE, INC. 1240784 11-31520-44200 2,178.87 2,178.87 PUMP COUPLING MOBILE

          Total 48283: 2,178.87

48284

07/10/2025 48284 8x8, INC. 5078159 10-12003-4425 53.70 53.70 TELEPHONE

07/10/2025 48284 8x8, INC. 5078159 10-12001-4425 53.70 53.70 TELEPHONE

07/10/2025 48284 8x8, INC. 5078159 10-14020-4425 53.70 53.70 TELEPHONE

07/10/2025 48284 8x8, INC. 5078159 11-31510-44250 53.70 53.70 TELEPHONE

07/10/2025 48284 8x8, INC. 5078159 12-31620-4425 53.71 53.71 TELEPHONE

          Total 48284: 268.51
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Check Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check Description

Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

48285

07/10/2025 48285 AA ELECTRIC 2465 10-31150-44300 435.00 435.00 PARK SPRINKLER REPAIRS

07/10/2025 48285 AA ELECTRIC 2496 10-31158-44300 155.00 155.00 CITY HALL ELECTRIC REPAIRS

          Total 48285: 590.00

48286

07/10/2025 48286 ACE HARDWARE F24107 10-31158-44200 41.76 41.76 FILTERS

07/10/2025 48286 ACE HARDWARE F24110 10-31150-44200 130.88 130.88 BROOM, TOOLSET

07/10/2025 48286 ACE HARDWARE F24110 11-31510-44200 18.69 18.69 BROOM, TOOLSET

07/10/2025 48286 ACE HARDWARE F24110 12-31620-4420 37.38 37.38 BROOM, TOOLSET

07/10/2025 48286 ACE HARDWARE F24296 11-31530-44200 15.07 15.07 INSECT KILLER

07/10/2025 48286 ACE HARDWARE F24354 10-31140-44200 28.98 28.98 OIL

07/10/2025 48286 ACE HARDWARE F24354 10-31140-44160 2.13 2.13 MARKERS

07/10/2025 48286 ACE HARDWARE F24519 10-31158-44200 34.53 34.53 SCREWS, FILLERS, KNIFE

07/10/2025 48286 ACE HARDWARE F24520 10-31158-44200 3.87 3.87 DROPCLOTH

07/10/2025 48286 ACE HARDWARE F24529 10-31152-44200 70.72 70.72 SCREWDRIVERS, RISERS

07/10/2025 48286 ACE HARDWARE F24543 10-31150-44200 23.99 23.99 COUPLERS

07/10/2025 48286 ACE HARDWARE F24738 10-31152-44200 90.11 90.11 DRILL BITS, WASHERS, PLYWOOD

          Total 48286: 498.11

48287

07/10/2025 48287 BABCOCK LABORA CF50922-22 11-31520-44301 832.44 832.44 COPPER/LEAD ONLY

07/10/2025 48287 BABCOCK LABORA CF51818-22 12-31610-4430 196.94 196.94 TOTAL DISSOLVED SOLIDS

07/10/2025 48287 BABCOCK LABORA CG50053-22 12-31610-4430 33.44 33.44 E.COLI LAB ANALYSIS

07/10/2025 48287 BABCOCK LABORA CG50055-22 12-31610-4430 183.32 183.32 BIOCHEMICAL OXYGEN DEMAND

07/10/2025 48287 BABCOCK LABORA CG50079-22 11-31520-44301 19.81 19.81 ALUMINUM

          Total 48287: 1,265.95

48288

07/10/2025 48288 BAJA DESERT TIR S21-25072 10-22080-4428 502.76 502.76 TIRE SERVICE

          Total 48288: 502.76

48289

07/10/2025 48289 CASELLE, INC. INV-08464 10-14020-4520 1,974.00 1,974.00 CONTRACT SUPPORT AND MAINTE

          Total 48289: 1,974.00

48290

07/10/2025 48290 COUNTY OF SAN  25HOLTFDN 10-22080-4433 649.00 649.00 FIRE DEPT RADIOS

07/10/2025 48290 COUNTY OF SAN  25HOLTFDN 11-31510-44330 14.75 14.75 PUBLIC WORKS RADIOS

07/10/2025 48290 COUNTY OF SAN  25HOLTFDN 12-31620-4433 14.75 14.75 PUBLIC WORKS RADIOS

          Total 48290: 678.50

48291

07/10/2025 48291 CR&R INCORPORA JUNE 2025 13-31710-4430 26,707.05 26,707.05 ADJUSTED GROSS

07/10/2025 48291 CR&R INCORPORA JUNE 2025 10-00000-3145 3,204.85- 3,204.85- FRANCHISE FEES

07/10/2025 48291 CR&R INCORPORA JUNE 2025 13-00000-3849 1,602.42- 1,602.42- ABA 939

07/10/2025 48291 CR&R INCORPORA JUNE 2025 10-00000-3848 1,335.35- 1,335.35- VEHICLE IMPACT FEE

          Total 48291: 20,564.43
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48292

07/10/2025 48292 DEPARTMENT OF  APRIL-JUNE  10-12003-4430 13.15 13.15 STRONG MOTION & SEISMIC HAZA

          Total 48292: 13.15

48293

07/10/2025 48293 ENVIRONMENTAL  308144 12-31610-4784 55,520.00 55,520.00 SW INSTALLATION

          Total 48293: 55,520.00

48294

07/10/2025 48294 ESO SOLUTIONS, I ESO-171485 10-22080-4510 6,741.75 6,741.75 FIRE DEPT SOFTWARE

          Total 48294: 6,741.75

48295

07/10/2025 48295 FERNANDO RUIZ, I 170733 10-31140-43150 87.50 87.50 SAFETY SERVICES

07/10/2025 48295 FERNANDO RUIZ, I 170733 10-31150-43150 87.50 87.50 SAFETY SERVICES

07/10/2025 48295 FERNANDO RUIZ, I 170733 11-31510-43150 87.50 87.50 SAFETY SERVICES

07/10/2025 48295 FERNANDO RUIZ, I 170733 12-31620-4315 87.50 87.50 SAFETY SERVICES

07/10/2025 48295 FERNANDO RUIZ, I 170733 11-31520-43150 87.50 87.50 SAFETY SERVICES

07/10/2025 48295 FERNANDO RUIZ, I 170733 12-31610-4315 87.50 87.50 SAFETY SERVICES

          Total 48295: 525.00

48296

07/10/2025 48296 HARTFORD 4817782714 10-11011-42310 51.05 51.05 INSURANCE PREMIUM

07/10/2025 48296 HARTFORD 4817782714 10-12001-4231 39.12 39.12 INSURANCE PREMIUM

07/10/2025 48296 HARTFORD 4817782714 10-14020-4231 26.08 26.08 INSURANCE PREMIUM

07/10/2025 48296 HARTFORD 4817782714 10-12003-4231 26.16 26.16 INSURANCE PREMIUM

07/10/2025 48296 HARTFORD 4817782714 10-22080-4231 58.68 58.68 INSURANCE PREMIUM

07/10/2025 48296 HARTFORD 4817782714 10-31140-42310 19.82 19.82 INSURANCE PREMIUM

07/10/2025 48296 HARTFORD 4817782714 10-21070-4231 4.90 4.90 INSURANCE PREMIUM

07/10/2025 48296 HARTFORD 4817782714 10-31150-42310 16.62 16.62 INSURANCE PREMIUM

07/10/2025 48296 HARTFORD 4817782714 11-31530-42310 3.92 3.92 INSURANCE PREMIUM

07/10/2025 48296 HARTFORD 4817782714 11-31510-42310 83.14 83.14 INSURANCE PREMIUM

07/10/2025 48296 HARTFORD 4817782714 11-31520-42310 19.56 19.56 INSURANCE PREMIUM

07/10/2025 48296 HARTFORD 4817782714 12-31610-4231 77.52 77.52 INSURANCE PREMIUM

07/10/2025 48296 HARTFORD 4817782714 12-31620-4231 98.86 98.86 INSURANCE PREMIUM

          Total 48296: 525.43

48297

07/10/2025 48297 HIGHLINE COOLIN JULY 2025 R 10-22080-4438 1,000.00 1,000.00 OFFICE RENT

07/10/2025 48297 HIGHLINE COOLIN JULY 2025 R 10-21040-4438 1,000.00 1,000.00 OFFICE RENT

          Total 48297: 2,000.00

48298

07/10/2025 48298 HOLTVILLE FIREFI PP#7-12 202 10-00000-2028 780.00 780.00 PP#7-12 2025 FD DUES

          Total 48298: 780.00

48299

07/10/2025 48299 HUMANE SOCIETY  APRIL-JUNE  10-21070-4432 900.00 900.00 ANIMAL CARE EXPENSES
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          Total 48299: 900.00

48300

07/10/2025 48300 I.C. SHERIFF'S DE JUNE 2025 10-21050-4430 8,255.83 8,255.83 DISPATCH SERVICES

07/10/2025 48300 I.C. SHERIFF'S DE JUNE 2025 10-21040-4430 76,836.36 76,836.36 SHERIFF SERVICES

          Total 48300: 85,092.19

48301

07/10/2025 48301 IMPERIAL PRINTE 25-1727 10-22080-4420 191.78 191.78 MEDICAL BILLING INVOICES

          Total 48301: 191.78

48302

07/10/2025 48302 JASPER JOHN TO FINAL BILL 11-00000-39610 143.28 143.28 FINAL BILL

          Total 48302: 143.28

48303

07/10/2025 48303 K-C WELDING & R H06939 10-31140-43140 40.00 40.00 ALEX CHAVEZ BOOTS

07/10/2025 48303 K-C WELDING & R H06939 11-31510-43140 80.00 80.00 ALEX CHAVEZ BOOTS

07/10/2025 48303 K-C WELDING & R H06939 12-31620-4314 80.00 80.00 ALEX CHAVEZ BOOTS

          Total 48303: 200.00

48304

07/10/2025 48304 LABOR COMPLIAN 1222 10-70003-4430 6,756.68 6,756.68 LABOR COMPLIANCE MONITORING

          Total 48304: 6,756.68

48305

07/10/2025 48305 LEAF 18510250 10-22080-4525 118.53 118.53 PRINTER LEASE

          Total 48305: 118.53

48306

07/10/2025 48306 METRON - FARNIE 992398336 11-31530-47950 1,981.76 1,981.76 METERS

          Total 48306: 1,981.76

48307

07/10/2025 48307 METROPLOTAN C 19832-IN 10-22080-4420 452.05 452.05 WIPES

          Total 48307: 452.05

48308

07/10/2025 48308 MISSIONSQUARE 6577575 10-00000-2026 2,154.60 2,154.60 RETIREMENT

07/10/2025 48308 MISSIONSQUARE 6577575 10-00000-2027 667.72 667.72 RETIREMENT

07/10/2025 48308 MISSIONSQUARE 6577575 10-12001-4240 672.00 672.00 RETIREMENT

07/10/2025 48308 MISSIONSQUARE 6577575 10-14020-4240 255.04 255.04 RETIREMENT

07/10/2025 48308 MISSIONSQUARE 6577575 10-22080-4240 351.81 351.81 RETIREMENT

07/10/2025 48308 MISSIONSQUARE 6577575 10-12003-4240 199.44 199.44 RETIREMENT

07/10/2025 48308 MISSIONSQUARE 6577575 10-21070-4240 42.23 42.23 RETIREMENT

07/10/2025 48308 MISSIONSQUARE 6577575 10-31140-42400 116.25 116.25 RETIREMENT

07/10/2025 48308 MISSIONSQUARE 6577575 10-31150-42400 25.33 25.33 RETIREMENT
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07/10/2025 48308 MISSIONSQUARE 6577575 11-31530-42400 17.19 17.19 RETIREMENT

07/10/2025 48308 MISSIONSQUARE 6577575 11-31510-42400 440.71 440.71 RETIREMENT
